CITY ENGINEERING

Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts
REVISION 1

Contract No.: 8658
Contract Name: Bikeways 2022
Contractor: SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL INC

Contract Value: $644,117.40

In accordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, | request the approval of the following subcontractors to be engaged by our company
for this contract:

Mailing addresses of the subcontractors are attached.

| agree that | am fully responsible for the acts and omissions of the subcontractors and | understand that the City’s approval does not create
any contractual relationship between any of the subcontractors and the City. | further agree that, if during the term of the contract, it is
necessary to amend this list of subcontractors, | shall request and obtain approval of the City Engineer, in writing and prior to allowing any
work by the subcontractor(s). In those instances where the amended list involves MBE, WBE, or SBE subcontractors, | shall also obtain the
approval of the Department of Civil Rights.

% § Value of Check as Applies CITY USE ONLY
Company Type of Work Valaue Contract | woe | mee | see | BVC Com pliant | PreQ Ap{:?':ﬂed

TriCounty Paving Inc. | Asphalt Paving 29.88($192,490| (1 | OO [ O | KYONDONA | M X
JRs Construction and | Erosion Control 8.52 ($54,870 |1 |0 | X YOINCINA | O
Landscaping Inc.| and Restoration Olololovosons | O [
Crowley Construction | Epoxy Pvt Marking | 432 1$27,807 | 0 | O | X YONONA | O X
Corp. O|0|0|Ovonosa [ O] O
Schlobohm Trucking | Hauling Materials  |4-66 |$30,000 | OJ | O YONONA | O | X
Mary's Trucking Hauling Materials 016 18,000 |0 |0 |0 |KYONDONA | O
O |0 (0O ({OvaNdNa | O O
O |0 |0 |OyoONdOna | O O
O (0O (0O [OYOONOONA | [ ]
OO |0 (OvyONONA | O [
O |0 |0 ({OvyaoNdna | O O
47.53 O[O0 |0 |OvaONana | O O

Total $306,167

September 13, 2022 sianec._____Janice Ryan

Date Submitted:
REVISION 1 updated 6.23.2023
FOR CITY USE ONLY
K Approved ] Disapproved ] Approved in Part
47.53 % of contract is subcontracted

Date: é/ ?«‘}/'2’} Signed; M /. /&Z,_\‘

A/A/ames olfe, P.E. City Engmeel/

Distribution: Con_tractor . Must Comply With BVC -

Project Engineer/Manager R
Construction Engineer Speedway Sand & Gravel - [aborer & operator apprentices confirmed

Construction Office File Tri-County Paving - Mulit-trade (operator, luteman, truck driver)



